
Race Results (Hour 9) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

 P 89 1:12.847 125.5169:00:16.600Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM22 3591  1 J. van Overbeek / L. Derani / B. Senna
 
 

P 214 1:13.076 125.1449:00:25.360Cadillac DPiMustang Sampling Racing5 359 8.760 8.7602  2 J. Barbosa / C. Fittipaldi
F. Albuquerque

 P 238 1:12.612 125.9519:00:25.881Nissan DPiTequila Patron ESM2 359 9.281 0.5213  3 S. Sharp / R. Dalziel / B. Hartley
 P 152 1:12.966 125.3309:00:36.482Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 359 19.882 10.6014  4 D. Cameron / E. Curran / M. Conway
 
 

P 48 1:13.445 124.5229:00:36.777Ligier  LMP2Visit Florida Racing90 359 20.177 0.2955  5 M. Goossens / R. Van Der Zande
J. Bomarito

 
 

P 297 1:13.141 125.0199:00:39.000ORECA  LMP2Team Penske6 359 22.400 2.2236  6 J. Montoya / H. Castroneves
S. Pagenaud

 P 116 1:13.241 124.8339:01:17.467ORECA  LMP2JDC-Miller Motorsports85 356 3 Laps 3 Laps7  7 C. Miller / S. Simpson / M. Goikhberg
 GTLM 119 1:18.466 116.5079:01:23.421BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL25 352 7 Laps 4 Laps8  1 B. Auberlen / A. Sims / K. Wittmer
 GTLM 81 1:18.558 116.3829:01:27.164Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing67 352 7 Laps 3.7439  2 R. Briscoe / R. Westbrook / S. Dixon

 
 

GTLM 77 1:18.532 116.4449:01:29.943Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing3 352 7 Laps 2.77910  3 J. Magnussen / M. Rockenfeller
A. Garcia

 
 

GTLM 279 1:18.431 116.5699:00:13.023Ferrari 488 GTERisi Competizione62 351 8 Laps 1 Laps11  4 G. Fisichella / T. Vilander
A. Pier Guidi

 GTLM 215 1:18.621 116.3209:00:18.606Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team912 351 8 Laps 5.58312  5 G. Bruni / L. Vanthoor / E. Bamber
 GTLM 79 1:18.612 116.3209:00:19.741Ford GTFord Chip Ganassi Racing66 351 8 Laps 1.13513  6 D. Mueller / J. Hand / S. Bourdais
 GTLM 273 1:18.663 116.2589:00:24.123Chevrolet Corvette C7.RCorvette Racing4 351 8 Laps 4.38214  7 O. Gavin / T. Milner / M. Fassler
 GTLM 119 1:18.588 116.3829:00:29.573Porsche 911 RSRPorsche GT Team911 351 8 Laps 5.45015  8 P. Pilet / D. Werner / N. Tandy
 PC 233 1:17.341 118.2469:01:22.788ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports26 345 14 Laps 6 Laps16  1 G. Grist / T. Drissi / J. Falb

 
 

GTD 79 1:21.148 112.6549:01:18.123Audi R8 LMS GT3Montaplast by Land-Motorsport29 343 16 Laps 2 Laps17  1 C. De Phillippi / S. van der Linde
C. Mies

 
 

GTD 298 1:21.689 111.9089:00:28.054Porsche 911 GT3 RAlegra Motorsports28 342 17 Laps 1 Laps18  2 D. Morad / M. Christensen
M. de Quesada

 GTD 231 1:21.478 112.2199:00:40.593Porsche 911 GT3 RPark Place Motorsports73 342 17 Laps 12.53919  3 P. Lindsey / J. Bergmeister
M. McMurry

 
 

GTD 126 1:21.530 112.1579:00:42.425Mercedes-AMG GT3Riley Motorsports - Team AMG33 342 17 Laps 1.83220  4 B. Keating / J. Bleekemolen
M. Farnbacher

 GTD 39 1:22.141 111.3499:00:48.095Audi R8 LMS GT3Alex Job Racing23 341 18 Laps 1 Laps21  5 B. Sweedler / T. Bell / F. Montecalvo
 GTD 255 1:22.280 111.1639:00:38.901Porsche 911 GT3 RCORE autosport54 340 19 Laps 1 Laps22  6 J. Bennett / C. Braun / N. Jonsson
 PC 116 1:17.067 118.6199:00:48.943ORECA FLM09BAR1 Motorsports20 340 19 Laps 10.04223  2 D. Yount / B. Rice / D. Burkett
 GTLM 296 1:18.491 116.5078:55:00.654BMW M6 GTLMBMW Team RLL24 338 21 Laps 2 Laps24  9 J. Edwards / M. Tomczyk / N. Catsburg
 GTD 112 1:21.303 112.4689:00:26.734Lamborghini Huracan GT3Paul Miller Racing48 336 23 Laps 2 Laps25  7 B. Sellers / M. Snow / T. Hindman

 PC 129 1:16.137 120.1119:00:17.928ORECA FLM09Performance Tech Motorsports38 328 31 Laps 8 Laps26  3 J. French / P. O'Ward / K. Masson
 GTD 73 1:21.616 112.0339:01:08.584Lexus RCF GT33GT Racing15 326 33 Laps 2 Laps27  8 J. Hawksworth / S. Pruett / A. Cindric
 GTD 256 1:21.197 112.5929:00:10.053Ferrari 488 GT3Scuderia Corsa63 310 49 Laps 16 Laps28  9 C. Nielsen / A. Balzan / M. Cressoni
 GTD 32 1:21.895 111.6608:09:34.994Lexus RCF GT33GT Racing14 308 51 Laps 2 Laps29  10 S. Karam / R. Alon / I. James
 GTD 44 1:21.776 111.8467:53:20.682Lamborghini Huracan GT3Change Racing16 300 59 Laps 8 Laps30  11 Not RunningJ. Mul / B. Sandberg / C. Lewis
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GTD 28 1:21.584 112.0958:05:37.306Acura NSX GT3Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian86 292 67 Laps 8 Laps31  12 Not RunningJ. Segal / O. Negri Jr. / T. Dyer

 GTD 116 1:21.491 112.2196:13:28.875Audi R8 LMS GT3Stevenson Motorsports57 229 130 Laps 63 Laps32  13 Not RunningL. Aschenbach / A. Davis / M. Bell

 
 

GTD 71 1:21.184 112.6545:48:06.943Acura NSX GT3Michael Shank Racing w/ Curb-Agajanian93 219 140 Laps 10 Laps33  14 Not RunningA. Lally / K. Legge / M. Wilkins

 GTD 149 1:21.355 112.4066:38:28.054BMW M6 GT3Turner Motorsport96 213 146 Laps 6 Laps34  15 Not RunningJ. Marks / J. Klingmann / J. Krohn
 GTD 110 1:22.181 111.2876:29:36.148Mercedes-AMG GT3SunEnergy1 Racing75 210 149 Laps 3 Laps35  16 Not RunningT. Vautier / K. Habul / D. von Moltke
 P 93 1:12.962 125.3305:09:50.273ORECA  LMP2Rebellion Racing13 205 154 Laps 5 Laps36  8 M. Beche / N. Heidfeld / G. Menezes
 P 41 1:13.102 125.0812:27:28.698Cadillac DPiKonica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R10 97 262 Laps 108 Laps37  9 Not RunningR. Taylor / J. Taylor / R. Hunter-Reay
 P 20 1:13.476 124.4601:33:54.379Ligier  LMP2PR1/Mathiasen Motorsports52 62 297 Laps 35 Laps38  10 Not RunningJ. Gutierrez / O. Pla / J. Canal

 
 

GTD 10 1:28.684 103.08526:09.005Porsche 911 GT3 RRiley Motorsports - WeatherTech Racing50 15 344 Laps 47 Laps39  17 Not RunningC. MacNeil / G. Jeannette / P. Long

Fastest Laps by Class

1:12.612P 238 125.929 MphBrendon Hartley Lap

1:16.137PC 129 120.099 MphPatricio O'Ward Lap

1:18.431GTLM 279 116.586 MphAlessandro Pier Guidi Lap

1:21.148GTD 79 112.682 MphConnor De Phillippi Lap

Circuit Records by Class

P Luis Felip Derani 1:13.349 124.6 Mph10-07-2017

PC Jack Hawksworth 1:15.871 120.5 Mph10-04-2014

GTLM Wolf Henzler 1:18.572 116.3 Mph10-04-2014

GTD Sheldon van der Linde 1:21.858 111.7 Mph10-07-2017
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